Summit Strategies Group
Index Report
As of June 30, 2014

1 3
Month Months CYTD 1Year 3Year 5Year 7Year 10 Year

US Equity: All Cap
Russell 3000 Index 2.51 4.87 6.94 25.22 16.46 19.33 6.47 8.23
Dow Jones US Total Stock Market Index 2.53 485 6.95 25.03 16.44 19.42 6.59 8.40

US Equity: Large Cap

Russell 1000 Index 2.27 512 7.27 2535 16.63 19.25 6.46 8.19
Russell 1000 Value Index 2.61 5.10 8.28 23.81 16.92 19.23 4.80 8.03
Russell 1000 Growth Index 1.95 5.13 6.31 26.92 16.26 19.24 7.98 8.20
S&P 500 2.07 523 7.14 2461 1658 18.83 6.16 7.78
Dow Jones Industrials Average 0.75 283 2.68 15.56 1340 17.72 6.07 7.59

US Equity: Mid Cap

Russell Midcap Index 3.29 497 8.67 26.85 16.09 22.07 7.66 10.43
Russell Midcap Value Index 3.46 5.62 11.14 27.76 17.56 2297 7.14 10.66
Russell Midcap Growth Index 3.13 437 6.51 26.04 1454 21.16 7.89 9.83
NASDAQ Composite Index 4.00 6.64 7.86 33.27 18.92 20.97 9.27 9.23

US Equity: SMID Cap

Russell 2500 Index 4.78 3,57 595 2558 15,51 2163 7.62 9.78
Russell 2500 Value Index 4.33 420 7.87 2494 16.02 2158 6.65 9.40
Russell 2500 Growth Index 5.27 290 397 26.26 1488 2165 840 9.94

US Equity: Small Cap

Russell 2000 Index 5.32 2.05 3.19 23.64 1457 2021 6.73 8.70
Russell 2000 Value Index 4.42 238 420 2254 1465 19.88 5.46 8.24
Russell 2000 Growth Index 6.20 1.72 222 2473 1449 2050 7.90 9.04
Russell Microcap 4.99 -1.41 156 2498 1594 20.03 4.95 6.67

Returns for periods greater than one year are annualized.
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1 3
Month Months CYTD 1Year 3Year 5Year 7Year 10 Year

International Equity: Unrestrained, All Cap

MSCI World (Net) 1.79 486 6.18 24.05 11.81 1499 343 7.25
MSCI World ex-US (Net) 1.42 461 540 2383 758 1167 1.14 7.18
MSCI AC World Index (Net) 1.88 5.04 6.18 2295 10.25 14.28 3.24 7.46
MSCI AC World IMI (Net) 2.13 484 6.23 2335 1037 14.77 3.55 7.81
MSCI AC World ex USA (Net) 1.68 503 556 2175 573 1111 1.27 7.75
MSCI AC World ex USA IMI (Net) 1.75 485 577 2228 588 1150 148 8.01
S&P Developed Ex-US BMI 1.66 481 6.09 2510 8.08 12.87 1.95 8.20
S&P Developed Ex-US SmallCap 1.96 340 7.24 2995 9.07 1547 2.70 9.64

International Equity: Developed Market, Large Cap

MSCI EAFE Index 0.99 434 514 24,09 859 1227 145 7.42
MSCI EAFE Index (Net) 0.96 4.09 478 23,57 8.10 11.77 097 6.93
MSCI EAFE Value Index (Net) 1.19 473 6.01 26.86 8.46 1124 014 6.71
MSCI EAFE Growth Index (Net) 0.74 345 356 2033 7.68 1222 174 7.09
S&P EPAC BMI 1.20 427 546 2479 858 1291 180 7.97
S&P EPAC LargeMidCap 1.18 462 528 2391 834 1248 175 7.66
S&P EPAC LargeMidCap Value 0.81 398 510 2542 9.22 1272 1.66 8.06
S&P EPAC LargeMidCap Growth 1.54 5.27 545 2234 7.44 1222 181 7.24

International Equity: Developed Market, Small Cap

MSCI EAFE Small Cap (Net) 1.49 2.08 550 29.08 9.84 1521 248 8.78
S&P EPAC SmallCap 1.34 253 6.43 2960 9.81 1520 2.64 9.57
S&P EPAC SmallCap Value 1.04 221 6.93 3242 10.25 1569 2.86 10.17
S&P EPAC SmallCap Growth 1.65 286 592 26.73 934 1469 2.39 8.95

Returns for periods greater than one year are annualized.
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International Equity: Emerging Market
MSCI Emerging Markets (Net)

MSCI Emerging Markets in LC (Net)
S&P Emerging BMI

S&P Emerging LargeMidCap

S&P Emerging SmallCap

International Equity: Developed Market, Country Specific
MSCI Australia
MSCI Austria

MSCI Belgium
MSCI Canada
MSCI Denmark
MSCI Finland
MSCI France

MSCI Germany
MSCI Greece

MSCI Hong Kong
MSCI Ireland

MSCI ltaly

MSCI Japan

MSCI Netherlands
MSCI New Zealand
MSCI Norway
MSCI Portugal
MSCI Singapore
MSCI Spain

Returns for periods greater than one year are annualized.
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1
Month

2.66
2.39
3.58
3.64
3.28

-0.14
-0.31
1.39
6.03
3.78
0.06
-1.36
-0.64
-0.77
0.70
-6.12
-0.52
5.24
0.96
1.22
0.21
-2.50
-0.21
1.71

3

Months

6.60
5.14
7.61
7.67
7.29

2.85
-0.21
5.57
10.07
3.29
5.63
2.40
2.25
-10.74
8.26
-8.96
0.27
6.69
0.66
-0.99
10.82
-1.85
571
7.36

CYTD

6.14
4.58
7.42
7.22
8.48

8.98
-2.94
8.10
12.00
20.31
5.90
5.42
1.98
5.43
4.62
4.00
14.90
0.85
1.75
15.50
13.24
7.70
4.77
12.52

1Year 3Year

14.31
13.73
14.77
14.65
15.62

21.04
19.46
32.83
27.21
50.92
50.02
29.29
30.23
55.13
17.73
35.40
52.39
10.12
26.99
30.39
30.92
20.84
10.44
57.89

-0.39  9.24
4.08 9.55
0.26  9.53
-0.03  8.92
1.80 12.74

6.09 14.75
-5.89  3.09
17.48 18.25

3.81 11.69
17.96 20.44

9.80 8.87

6.06 11.71

8.56 15.18

-12.99 -18.40

8.27 12.83
15.04 11.34

3.26 5.53

7.81 7.42
10.67 14.85
15.60 19.85

8.76 17.19
-3.54 1.38

4.16 12.90

6.04 7.19

5Year 7 Year

2.28
3.59
3.07
3.06
4.33

4.37
11.55
-2.27
4.04
8.24
-2.52
0.41
2.76
21.94
6.95
13.34
-5.08
-0.43
1.79
4.17
1.47
-6.79
4.39
1.15

10 Year

11.94
11.66
12.73
12.48
14.44

12.81
1.10
6.39

11.26

15.25
6.67
7.25

10.34

-8.18

11.44

-3.69
2.52
3.39
8.62
9.11

12.74
2.49

12.57
9.07
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MSCI Sweden
MSCI Switzerland
MSCI United Kingdom

International Equity: Emerging Market, Country Specific
MSCI Argentina
MSCI Brazil

MSCI Chile

MSCI China

MSCI Colombia
MSCI Czech Republic
MSCI Egypt

MSCI Hungary
MSCI India

MSCI Indonesia
MSClI Israel

MSCI Jordan
MSCI Korea

MSCI Malaysia
MSCI Mexico
MSCI Morocco
MSCI Pakistan
MSCI Peru

MSCI Philippines
MSCI Poland
MSCI Russia

MSCI South Africa
MSCI Taiwan

Returns for periods greater than one year are annualized.
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-1.80
-0.55
0.64

11.84
5.45
-0.97
3.30
4.83
1.09
-2.52
-6.77
3.97
-1.00
3.33
-6.10
0.83
0.78
3.09
-2.74
0.36
1.53
2.70
-0.56
5.53
2.95
4.93

3
Months

-0.26
2.43
6.06

18.69
7.66
2.67
5.70
7.87
1.88
1.09
4.57

12.67
0.76
241

-0.84
6.39
3.51
6.59

-1.39
8.65
8.49
9.22

-0.82

10.84
4.63

10.36

CYTD

2.73
7.68
5.19

25.65
10.74
0.43
-0.50
13.40
9.59
10.38
-4.53
21.86
22.15
21.57
10.59
4.30
3.08
1.30
4.17
16.44
13.22
20.49
2.59
-5.17
9.72
11.58

1Year 3Year

2448 8.45
22.95 12.77
26.61 10.57
107.71 -4.41
13.50 -9.35
-11.64 -11.97
1594 0.99
10.31 2.83
2543 -7.16
48.36 7.15
-14.91 -15.70
27.40 045
-11.42 -2.35
3252 0.74
1290 -0.16
24.68 2.38
541 5.56
7.74 479
7.51 -9.80
32.20 22.01
12.34 0.80
8.62 20.20
25.67 -1.74
8.19 -6.94
22.39 3.08
20.81 5.72

5Year 7 Year

18.90
17.64
14.51

14.94
2.47
3.85
5.22

17.34
2.20
3.83

-0.52
7.64

15.53
4.61

-4.44

15.30

16.34

14.56

-5.19

25.86

10.83

24.49

13.17
8.26

12.09

13.46

4.68
6.60
1.70

-0.32
1.07
1.96
2.56

13.09

-1.05

-0.43

-11.62
2.55
9.83
3.29

-6.22
3.19
8.45
3.00

-1.96
2.01
4.74

10.82

-2.87

-4.45
5.85
4.50

10 Year

11.86
10.84
7.31

14.35
17.58
11.96
13.75
26.62
13.36
20.07
2.19
15.44
20.89
6.47
1.82
12.62
13.50
14.92
9.05
12.18
19.12
20.03
9.86
6.99
13.57
8.21
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Molnth Moiths CYTD 1Year 3Year 5Year 7Year 10 Year
MSCI Thailand 6.81 7.77 1584 -1.56 8.53 19.89 12.25 14.38
MSCI Turkey -2.40 15.36 2092 -3.12 1.39 10.74 190 13.06
US Fixed Income
Barclays Aggregate 0.05 204 393 437 366 485 535 4.93
Barclays Intermediate Aggregate 0.05 1.62 285 348 286 423 492 4.57
Barclays US Universal Index 0.15 220 419 520 4.22 558 558 527
Barclays US Treasury -0.14 135 272 204 3.06 3.60 4.95 4.52
Barclays US Treasury: US TIPS 0.30 381 583 444 355 555 587 5.26
Barclays US Government/Credit -0.04 1.92 3.94 4,28 4.08 5.09 5.42 494
Barclays Intermediate US Government/Credit -0.07 1.23 2.25 2.86 283 4.09 4.72 4.33
Barclays US Government -0.13 134 266 208 288 346 478 443
Barclays Govt 1-3 -0.05 0.27 042 0.77 066 124 2.58 2.71
Barclays Long Term Treasury Bond -0.22 470 12.14 6.26 880 736 810 7.18
Barclays US Corp: Long Corp.Bond 0.23 476 11.22 13.38 9.92 11.27 8.66 7.61
Barclays US Long Government/Credit 0.09 493 11.81 10.77 9.57 9.60 857 7.60
Barclays 1-3yr Gov/Credit -0.05 0.33 0.56 1.14 1.00 1.73 2.88 2.96
Barclays US Agency -0.03 1.18 2.21 232 200 276 4.17 4.06
Barclays US Credit Index 0.08 271 570 744 588 765 658 585
Barclays US Mortgage Backed Securities 0.26 241 403 466 280 392 524 495
Barclays US Corp: High Yield 0.84 241 546 11.73 9.48 1398 9.06 9.05
BofAML Convertible Bonds, All Qualities 2.86 480 9.31 2579 13.16 16.35 8.46 8.17
BofA Merrill Lynch High Yield Master 0.85 257 564 11.80 9.27 1394 8.87 891
BofA Merrill Lynch 1-3 Year Treasury -0.04 0.27 041 076 063 1.18 249 2.62
Citigroup High-Yield Market 0.79 232 537 11.28 9.36 13.63 8.67 8.67
90 Day US Treasury Bill 0.00 001 0.03 004 0.06 0.09 0.70 1.57
Libor (3 month) 0.02 0.06 0.12 024 034 033 110 2.00

CPI - All Urban Consumers - - - - - - R -

Returns for periods greater than one year are annualized.
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1 3

Month Months CYTD 1Year 3Year 5Year 7Year 10 Year

International Fixed Income

Barclays Global Aggregate 0.73 247 493 739 257 460 548 5.06
Barclays Global Aggregate Ex USD 1.18 272 559 942 175 437 549 5.10
Barclays Multiverse 0.75 2.52 5.01 7.70 286 494 5.62 5.24
Citigroup World Government Bond 0.80 227 500 685 157 3.60 547 4382
Citigroup World Government Bond Hedged 0.41 1.81 393 480 441 3386 4.72 4.58
Citigroup Non-US World Government Bond 1.17 264 595 888 103 358 561 4.90
Barclays EM Hard Currency Aggregate 0.81 427 7.10 1095 7.17 10.63 8.06 9.33
Barclays EM Local Currency Government 1.34 537 7.08 919 3.17 8.28 - -
JPM GBI-EM Global Diversified 1.00 402 599 391 116 742 7.02 10.01
JPM GBI-EM Broad Diversified 0.84 3.94 6.22 446 1.49 6.72 6.43 8.78
JPM EMBI Global Diversified 0.36 476 866 11.64 7.41 1033 834 9.29
Real Estate

FTSE NAREIT Composite REIT 1.11 7.02 16.39 13.27 11.62 2282 4.58 8.65
FTSE NAREIT Equity REIT Index 1.11 6.98 17.66 13.21 11.84 23,52 5.01 9.61
FTSE EPRA/NAREIT Developed Index 1.36 7.88 12.21 1438 10.19 1741 2.00 9.12

NCREIF Fund Index-ODCE (VW) - - - - - - - -
NCREIF Property Index - - - - - - - -
NCREIF Timberland Index - - - - - - - -

Real Assets

S&P GSCI Composite Index - - - - - - - -
Bloomberg Commodity Index Total Return 0.60 0.08 7.08 821 -517 198 -2.69 0.87
S&P North American Natural Resources Sector 6.91 13.37 16.43 33.14 6.73 1476 5.10 12.01
Alerian MLP 5.91 14.18 16.31 21.57 18.96 26.19 14.06 17.19

Returns for periods greater than one year are annualized.
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Hedge Fund

Credit Suisse/Tremont Hedge Fund Index
HFRI Fund of Funds Composite Index
HFRI FOF: Conservative Index

HFRI ED: Distressed/Restructuring
HFRI Equity Hedge (Total)

HFRI EH: Equity Market Neutral

HFRI Event-Driven (Total)

HFRI Macro (Total)

HFRX Global Hedge Fund Index
HFRX Equity Hedge Index

HFRX Equity Market Neutral Index
HFRX ED: Multi-Strategy Index

HFRI Relative Value (Total) Index

Returns for periods greater than one year are annualized.

1 3
Month Months

CYTD 1Year 3Year 5Year 7Year 10 Year



DISCLAIMER

Summit Strategies Group (Summit) has prepared this report for the exclusive use by the client for which it was prepared. The information herein was obtained from various sources, such as the client's custodian(s)
accounting statements, commercially available databases, and other economic and financial market data sources. While Summit believes these sources to be reliable, Summit does not guarantee nor shall be liable for the
market values, returns or other information contained in this report. The market commentary, portfolio holdings and characteristics are as of the date shown and are subject to change. Past performance is not an
indication of future performance. No graph, chart, or formula can, in and of itself, be used to determine which securities or investments to buy or sell. Any forward-looking projection contained herein is based on
assumptions that Summit believes may be reasonable, but are subject to a wide range of risks, uncertainties, and the possibility of loss. Accordingly, there is no assurance that any estimated performance figures will
occur in the amounts and during the periods indicated, or at all. Actual results and performance will differ from those expressed or implied by such forward-looking projections. Any information contained in this report is
for informational purposes only and should not be construed to be an offer to buy or sell any securities, investment consulting, or investment management services.
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